CH \$265.00 377841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC		11/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goeasy Ltd. (formerly known as Easyhome Ltd.)	
Street Address:	33 City Centre Drive, Suite 510	
City:	Mississauga,Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5B2N5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3778415	EASYHOME
Registration Number:	3361303	EASYHOME
Registration Number:	3778417	EASYHOME
Registration Number:	3361304	EASYHOME
Registration Number:	3793451	EASYLIVING
Registration Number:	3841847	EASYLIVING
Registration Number:	3771971	GET EXACTLY WHAT YOU WANT, FOR AS LONG A
Registration Number:	3771973	GET EXACTLY WHAT YOU WANT, FOR AS LONG A
Registration Number:	3763575	LEASING MAKES IT EASY TO OWN WHAT YOU WA
Registration Number:	3757904	LEASING MAKES IT EASY TO OWN WHAT YOU WA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 in

Phone: 2027393000

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102508-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (goeasy)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (goeasy)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (goeasy)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (goeasy)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

November 1, 2017

WHEREAS, GOEASY LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario (formerly known as EASYHOME LTD., the "Company"), RTO Asset Management Inc. and easyfinancial Services Inc., as borrowers, easyfinancial Mortgages Inc., easyfinancial Services (UK) Ltd. and easyhome U.S. Ltd., as guarantors, and CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Lenders, entered into that certain credit agreement dated as of July 28, 2014 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Company and the Administrative Agent for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Lenders, entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2014 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Company granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Company's Patents and Trademarks, including those patents shown on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and trademarks shown on <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent filed the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on August 8, 2014 at Reel 5339, Frame 0980;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in all of the Patents, including, without limitation, those patents identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

This release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this release may be filed with the PTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Tyler Harrington Director

[Crystal/goeasy - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (goeasy Ltd.)]

EXHIBIT A

Patents

None.

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Owner	Country	Mark	Application No. /	Reg. No.	Class/
			Filing Date	Reg. Date	Description
GOEASY	United	EASYHOME	77/012901	3778415	035
LTD.	States		10/3/2006	4/20/2012	
GOEASY	United	EASYHOME	77/012908	3361303	035, 043
LTD.	States		10/3/2006	1/1/2008	
GOEASY	United	EASYHOME (AND	77/013255	3778417	035
LTD.	States	DESIGN)	10/4/2006	4/20/2010	
GOEASY	United	EASYHOME (AND	77/012917	3361304	035, 043
LTD.	States	DESIGN)	10/3/2006	1/1/2008	
GOEASY	United	EASYLIVING	77/039270	3793451	035
LTD.	States		11/8/2006	5/25/2010	
GOEASY	United	EASYLIVING	77/039261	3841847	035, 043
LTD.	States		11/8/2006	8/31/2010	
GOEASY	United	GET EXACTLY	77/039256	3771971	035
LTD.	States	WHAT YOU WANT,	11/8/2006	4/6/2010	
		FOR AS LONG AS			
		YOU WANT			
GOEASY	United	GET EXACTLY	77/040159	3771973	035, 043
LTD.	States	WHAT YOU WANT,	11/9/2006	4/6/2010	
		FOR AS LONG AS			
		YOU WANT			
GOEASY	United	LEASING MAKES IT	77/039237	3763575	035
LTD.	States	EASY TO OWN	11/8/2006	3/23/2010	
		WHAT YOU WANT			
GOEASY	United	LEASING MAKES IT	77/039266	3757904	035, 043
LTD.	States	EASY TO OWN	11/8/2006	3/9/2010	
		WHAT YOU WANT			

DB2/ 32143567.2

RECORDED: 11/08/2017